
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

April   2011  -  March   2012

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      3.9
-     71.6
-      3.9

       7.2
     100.0
       1.6

 120,638
 178

 2,598

 149,473
 406

 3,622

 125,475
 626

 2,703

 139,474
 0

 3,565

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  283,678

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 123,414

 153,501

 128,804

 143,039

-      4.2

       7.3

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,336,695

 10,156

 58,239

 6,336,695
 0

 10,156
 0

 58,239
 0

-      0.5
-    100.0

-     67.6
       0.0

-      5.7
       0.0

 12,686,854
 0

 20,685
 0

 118,321
 0

 12,754,548
 941

 63,765
 0

 125,516
 0

 6,350,159
 0

 10,529
 0

 60,082
 0

 6,350,159

 10,529

 60,082

 12,686,854

 20,685

 118,321

 12,755,489

 63,765

 125,516

-      0.5

-     67.6

-      5.7

 270,111  264,949        1.9
 6,804  6,894 -      1.3

 276,915  271,843        1.9Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 5,639
 1,124

 4,726
 984

      19.3
      14.2

Non-Commercial:

 277,553        2.2

 6,763  5,710       18.4Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  9,296,297  9,333,160  18,144,476        2.7 18,629,457
 130,448  134,143  284,168 -      6.9 264,591Transborder

Total - Commercial  9,426,745  9,467,303  18,894,048  18,428,644        2.5

Total - Non-Commercial  11,336  11,284  22,620  15,166       49.1

 11,007
 11,613

 7,402
 7,764

      48.7
      49.6

 5,422
 5,862

 5,585
 5,751

Grand Total - Passengers  18,916,668  18,443,810        2.6 9,478,587 9,438,081

Total - Air Carrier  6,405,090  6,420,770  12,825,860  12,944,770 -      0.9

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,021,655  3,046,533  6,068,188  5,483,874       10.7

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,959,602
 13,574
 48,479

 2,983,001
 13,336
 50,196

 5,942,603
 26,910
 98,675

 5,388,987
 0

 94,887

      10.3
     100.0

       4.0

Regional:
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International
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 3
 0
 0

 6,150
 0
 0

 4
 0
 0

 6,600
 0
 0

 2
 0
 0

 4,623
 0
 0

 2
 0
 0

 1,527
 0
 0

-     25.2
       0.0

-     55.9

-      6.8
-     95.9
       0.0

 3

 6,150

 5

 6,601

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 2

 4,623

 2

 1,527

-     28.4

-      6.8

Grand Total - Cargo  6,153  6,605 4,625 1,528 -      6.8

 6,153  6,605 4,624 1,528Domestic
 0  1

-      6.8
-     67.1 0 0

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -


